City of Whitwell Board of Commission Meeting May 12, 2016 <u>AGENDA</u>

Call to Order
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Certification of requirements of Sunshine Law
Roll Call

Approval of previous meeting minutes from April. 18th.

New Business

1. Michael Bradford from the Tennessee Tree Toppers.

Old Business

1. Update on cost of survey for land swap with Marion County School Board.

City Manager Report

City Recorder's Report

1. April ten months Financial Report/Review

Departmental Reports

- 1. Police Department
- 2. Fire Department
- 3. Library Report
- 4. Senior Citizen Report

Committee / Board / Commission Reports

- 1. Parks and Recreation Board
- 2. Planning Commission Board
- 3. Neighborhood Nuisance Board

Legal Business

- 1. Approval of the third reading of Ordinance # 324 amending the purchasing policy for the City of Whitwell Tennessee.
- 2. Approval of second reading of Ordinance #325 for the Annual Budget Appropriations for the City of Whitwell, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2016 and Ending June 30, 2017.
- 3. Approval of first reading of Ordinance #326 amending Ordinance #306 to replace the 2009 edition of the International Building Codes with the 2015 editions of the same.
- 4. Approval of Resolution #233 to establish an Internal Control Policy Manual for the City of Whitwell, Tennessee.
- Approval of Resolution #234 to adopt a Racial Profiling Policy for the City of Whitwell, Tennessee.
- 6. Approval of Resolution #235 to adopt a Bias-Based Policing Policy for the City of Whitwell, Tennessee.
- 7. Approval of the first reading of Ordinance # 327 amending the Ordinance # 259 to change the date of the regular meeting for the City of Whitwell Tennessee.
- 8. Approval of first reading of Ordinance #328 to amending the Annual Budget Appropriations for the City of Whitwell, Tennessee for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2015 and Ending June 30, 2016.

Announcements Adjournment